

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7146 of 2017**

=====

LAKHAMSI VERSHI MANGA & 1....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 4....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL H RATHOD, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 2

MR.KISHORE PRAJAPATI, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 2

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE SMT. JUSTICE ABHILASHA KUMARI**Date : 20/04/2017****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. Mehul H. Rathod, learned advocate for the petitioners.

Issue **Notice** returnable on **07.07.2017**.

Ad-interim relief in terms of paragraph 9(B) is granted till then.

(SMT. ABHILASHA KUMARI, J.)

/phalguni/