

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7146 of 2017

=====

LAKHAMSI VERSHI MANGA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL H RATHOD for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2

MR.KISHORE PRAJAPATI for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

NOTICE SERVED for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 28/02/2018

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 20.04.2018. The ad-interim relief
granted earlier to continue till then.

Gaurav+

(N.V.ANJARIA,J.)