

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO.7146 of 2017

=====

LAKHAMSI VERSHI MANGA & 1 others

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 4 others

=====

Appearance :

MR MEHUL H RATHOD for the Petitioners.

MR.KISHORE PRAJAPATI for the Petitioners.

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondent No.1.

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent Nos.1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 03/04/2019

ORAL ORDER

Though served, private respondents have chosen not to appear before this Court. However, in the interest of justice, stand over to 26.6.2019. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

SAVARIYA