

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7146 of 2017

=====

LAKHAMSI VERSHI MANGA & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ABHIJIT RATHOD FOR MR MEHUL H RATHOD(701) for the
Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR.KISHORE PRAJAPATI(6305) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 12/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr Abhijit Rathod, learned advocate for Mr Mehul H.
Rathod, learned advocate for the petitioners.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent no.5, returnable on
19.06.2024. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

RAVI P. PATEL