

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7146 of 2017**

=====

LAKHAMSI VERSHI MANGA & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL H RATHOD(701) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR.KISHORE PRAJAPATI(6305) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the  
Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**

**Date : 29/08/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

List on 17.11.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

**(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)**

cmk